

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16235-16236/2009

PADMA TANDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date:30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishma Singhal, Adv.
Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit. Await service of notice on Respondent No. 3. It is submitted by the learned counsel that the respondent No. 3 is performa respondent and proper application for deletion shall be filed within a week after serving the copy to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Office to list thereafter before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar