

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16235-16236/2009

PADMA TANDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 already deleted from the array of parties, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 30.11.2009.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar