

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16235-16236/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008 in CMWP No. 6779/1995 & CMWP No. 11406/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PADMA TANDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and permission to file additional documents, and exemption from filing O.T., and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 15/02/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Manish Shankar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Abhishek Kr.Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Harish Tandon, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Prateek Dwivedi, Adv  
                                 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on Non-Miscellaneous Day.

2

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER