

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16235-16236/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008 in CMWP No. 6779/1995 & CMWP No. 11406/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PADMA TANDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Pinki Behera, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard this matter in part and at length.

One of the basic issues that would arise for

SLP(C) No. 16235-26/2009
T-TODAY

OU

consideration is as to whether the circle rates fixed by
the State Government itself would be binding on
the agencies of the State Governments for the purpose
of determining market value. We, accordingly, request

Mr.

Shrish Kumar Mishra, the learned counsel representing the State of Uttar Pradesh to produce the file relating to the fixation of the circle rate pertaining to the area in which the property is situated.

To come up before us on 6th April, 2010.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

[PS: Copy of the order be given today.]