

ITEM NO.301(PH)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16235-16236/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008 in CMWP No. 6779/1995 & CMWP No. 11406/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PADMA TANDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 6/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Harish Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Pinki Behera, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Dhanjayan Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.K. Mishra, learned counsel has produced the relevant records in Court and undertakes to supply copies

thereof to the learned counsel for the appellant within one

SLP(C) No. 16235-26/2009

OUT-TODAY

week from today.

These matters should not be treated as part-heard.

List in August, 2010.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER