

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.5883-5884 OF 2011
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS.11-12 OF 2012
(WITH OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

PADMA TANDON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Letter dated 3.2.2012 of Additional District Judge, Allahabad reflects that he has not been able to dispose of the matter as per the orders passed by this Court on 13.7.2011. Prayer is made for grant of further six months time to him, which appears to be reasonable.

Therefore, further six months' time is granted to the Additional District Judge, Allahabad for disposal of the pending matters in accordance with law and as per directions contained in the earlier order of this Court.

With the aforesaid direction, Interlocutory Application Nos.11-12 of 2012, filed by the

2

Appellant/Applicant, seeking further directions, stand disposed of with liberty to move appropriate application before the same authority, who will dispose it of in accordance with law and on merits.

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 04, 2012.

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5883-5884 OF 2011

PADMA TANDON Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

With IA Nos.11-12 (appln(s) for directions and office report for directions)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Appeals/Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K.S. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further six months' time is granted to the
Additional District Judge, Allahabad for disposal of the
pending matters in accordance with law and as per directions
contained in the earlier order of this Court.

With the aforesaid direction, Interlocutory
Application Nos.11-12 of 2012 stand disposed of, in terms of
signed order.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

4

(Signed Order is placed on the file)